KOLAR Document ID: 1752635

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form CP-1

March 2010
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DiviSION This Form must be Typed

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION All bianke st b Bilod

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act,
MUST be submitted with this form.

OPERATOR: License #: 34192 API No. 15 - 15-077-21546-00-00

Name: SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC If pre 1967, supply original completion date:

Address 1: L E SHERIDAN AVE STE 500 Spot Description:

Address 2: N72ﬂ5 SiENiw Sec. L Twp. ﬂ S. R 6 D East@West
. 2145 . )

City: Oklahoma City sate: K 7ip 78104 | Feetfrom [0 North/ || South Line of Section

Kristy Joh Feet from D East / @West Line of Section
Contact Person: rnsty Johnson

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (405 _) 2552356 [ INE [O)Nnw [ |sE | |sw
County: Harper
Lease Name: BILL Wellg: 14

Check One: D Oil Well @ Gas Well D oG D D&A D Cathodic D Water Supply Well D Other:

D SWD Permit #: D ENHR Permit #: D Gas Storage Permit #:
Conductor Casing Size: Set at: Cemented with: Sacks
Surface Casing Size: 8.625 Set at: 224 Cemented with: ~ 175 Sacks
Production Casing Size: 4.5 Set at: 4604 Cemented with: _ 125 Sacks

List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets:

Elevation: 1282 (OleL/[ Jk8) Tp: 4604 PBTD: Anhydrite Depth:

(Stone Corral Formation)

Condition of Well: D Good D Poor D Junk in Hole D Casing Leak at: __~

(Interval)

Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed):
1) MIRU BD Tbg & Csg. NU BOP. POH witbg
2) 4 1/2" 10K Thg set CIBP @ 4470". Release thg, circulate w/mud, cap with 10 sks cement. POH w/ thg
3) Cutand pull free pipe +/- 1200'
4) Run thg and spot cement plugs

a) 1150' - 50 sks cement

b) 650" - 35 sks cement

€)274'-4' - 85 sks cement
5) RDSU cut/cap well. Dig up rig anchor.
Is Well Log attached to this application? D Yes D No Is ACO-1 filed? @ Yes D No

If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:

Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission

Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging operations: Ron Orr

address: PO BOX 1706 ci: Oklahoma City g OK 5, 73104, 405
phone: (580 ) 252-4573

36050 Orr Energy Services LLC

Plugging Contractor License #: Name:
Address 1: PO BOX 389 Address 2:
City: ENID state: OK Zip: 73702 + 0389

Phone: (580 ) 237-6152

Proposed Date of Plugging (if known):

Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent
Submitted Electronically



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE

KOLAR Document ID: 1752635

Form KSONA-1

July 2021
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: [ ]C-1 (intenty [ ]CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) || T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application)

OPERATOR: License # 34192
Name: SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC

Address 1: + E SHERIDAN AVE STE 500

Address 2:

City: Oklahoma City sState: OK Zip: 73104 -
Contact Person: Kristy Johnson

Phone: ( 405 ) 2552356 Fax: ( )

Email Address: kjohnson@sandridgeenergy.com

Well Location:

N2 SE _SE_NW gec 4 Twp. 34 s R 6 [ ] East[X] West
County: Harper
Lease Name: BILL Well #: 1-4

If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
the lease below:

Surface Owner Information:

Name: Paul & Jana S Bollman

Address 1: 840 N Lincoln Ave

Address 2:
City: Anthony

State: KS Zip: 67003

When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface
owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

[ ] | certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (see Chapter 55 of the Kansas Statutes Annotated), | have
provided the following to the surface owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the
Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form
C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information,
the KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing
this task, | acknowledge that | must provide the name and address of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form
and that | am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

I Submitted Electronically



Phone: 918-746-1350

Fax: 918-746-1379
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SandRidge

Field Eastham
County Harper
State Kansas
Well Bill 1-4
Corp ID 25963
Location Sec 4-345-8W
KB 8
GL
Spud Date 310

TD Date

Comp Date

Current

Wellbore Schematic

15077-21546

APINo

Original Completion 06/23/1983

Current 0B/16/05

Proposed

OO N OO0

Note: Well was shut in on 1-2-14 and a TIA form was filed with the KCC.
Unknown if the well has been TIAd yet.

Tubing Detail

2-3/8° Tubing

4531

Chad Hunt
Operations Engineer
4

12-1/4" Hole
MW xx ppg

7-7/8" Hole
MW x ppg



KOLAR Document ID: 1580208

KANsAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Bl
OiL & Gas CONSERVATION Division o il
Farm must be signed
TEMPORARY ABANDONMENT WELL APPLICATION Al blanks must be complete
OPERATOR: License# 34192 APiNo. 15-___15-077-21546-00-00
Name: SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC Spot Description:
adgaress 1.1 E SHERIDAN AVE STE 500 N2 SESENW . 4 1,34 55 6 (e ¢w
P g-;‘:g feetfrom #[N 7 []S Line of Section
oy OKLAHOMA CITY swe OK 273104 - 2494 _ | 250 = ko LIEY M rmctseqgen
Contact Person: _ Collette Davis Datm: [ NAD27 [ NADSS [-] WGSes ooy
phone-( 405 ) _209-2407 County: Harper Elevation: &L ke
Contact Person Email: ___Cdavis @ sandridgeenergy.com Lease Name: _BILL Well #: _1-4
Field Contact Person: Well Type: (check one) [_] 01l WIGas[]oa [ wsw [Jother:
T — , [l swD Permit b (] ENHR Permit #:
[l GasStorage Permit#:__
Spud Date: 03/10/2006 Date Shut-In: 1/2/2014
Conductor Surface Production Intermediate Liner Tubing
Size na 8.625 4.5 na na 2.375
Setting Depth 224 4604 4531
Amount of Cement 175 125 na
Top of Cement 0 0 0
Bottom of Cement 224 4604 0
Casing Fluid Level from Surface: 4511 How Determined? Echometer Date: 6/28/2021
Casing Squeeze(s): to w/ sacks of cement, to w/ sacks of cement. Date:
{iop) {bottom) {top) Botiom)

Do you have a valid Oil & Gas Lease? Yes [ ] No

Depth and Type: ] Junk in Hote at R [ ToolsinHoleat — Casing Leaks: IYes [INo Depth of casing leak(s):
depih) (depin)

Type Completion: WALT.1 [JALT.Il Depthof. [ |OV Tool: w/ sacks of cement [ | Port Collar: w/ sack of cement
(depth) (depth}

Packer Type: Size: Inch Set at Feet

Total Depth: 4604 Plug Back Depth: Plug Back Method:

Geological Date:

Formation Name Formation Top Formation Base Completion information

1. At: to Feet Perforation Interval @mﬂg Feet or Open Hole interval to Feet

2. Al to Feet Perforation Interval ] Feet or Open Hole interval to Feet

FIMAEN AEUAITY A RED BNV 1| UERCDY ATTEST TU AT TUE (AMIEAFEATIAL AALTLA IRIER USRS IS TS AMA AADACAT TA TUE SECT A LIV VLML ERsE

Submitted Electronically

Do NOT Write in This Date Tested: Results: Date Plugged: Date Repaired: Date Put Back in Service:
Space - KCC USE ONLY

Review Completed by: _Steve VanGieson Comments:
Date. 07/14/2021

A Approved: @1 Yes [ ] Denied

Mail to the Appropriate KCC Conservation Office:

KCC District Office #1 - 210 E. Frontview, Suite A, Dodge City, KS 67801 Phone 620.682.7933
KCC District Office #2 - 3450 N. Rock Road, Building 600, Suite 601, Wichita, KS 67226 Phone 316.337.7400
KCGC District Office #3 - 137 E. 21st St,, Chanute, KS 66720 Phone 620.902.6450

KCC District Office #4 - 2301 E. 13th Street, Hays, KS 67601-2651 Phone 785.261.6250




SandRidge

Current

Wellbore Schematic

15-077-21546

API No

Original Completion 06/23/1983
Current 08/16/05

Proposed

4]'_|L

Field Eastham
County Harper
State Kansas
Well Bill 1-4
Corp ID 125963
Location Sec. 4-34S-6W
KB 1289
GL 1281
Spud Date 3/10/2006
TD Date 3/20/2006
Comp Date 6/6/2006
Well Bore Data MD TVD
Conductor pipe @
8-5/8" Csa @ 224 224"
Cmtd w/ 175 sks
Note: Well was shut in on 1-2-14 and a T/A form was filed with the KCC.
Unknown if the well has been T/Ad yet.
Rod Detail
None
Tubing Detail Top Bottom
2-3/8" Tubing 4531
PBTD @ 4564' 4564'
4-1/2" 10.5# 8RD ST&C Csg @ 4604 4604
Cmtd w/ 125 sks
TD: 4564' MD / 4564' TVD
Chad Hunt

Operations Engineer
2/8/2024

Data On This Completion

Well Class: Gas

ToCcC @72

Mississippian perfs
4520'-4532' 2 SPF
Treated w/ 3000 gal 7.5% HCL

12-1/4" Hole
MW xx ppa

7-7/8" Hole
MW x ppg
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Conservation Division a I | S aS Phone: 316-337-6200

266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 ) o Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Corporation Commission http://kec ks.gov/
Andrew J. French, Chairperson Laura Kelly, Governor

Dwight D. Keen, Commissioner
Annie Kuether, Commissioner

February 23, 2024

Kristy Johnson

SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC
1 E SHERIDAN AVE STE 500

Oklahoma City, OK 73104

Re:Plugging Application
API 15-077-21546-00-00
BILL 1-4
NW/4 Sec.04-34S-06W
Harper County, Kansas

Dear Kristy Johnson:
The Conservation Division has received your Well Plugging Application (CP-1).

Under K.A.R. 82-3-113(b)(2), you must notify DISTRICT 2 of your proposed plugging plan at
least 5 days before plugging the well. DISTRICT 2's phone number is (316) 337-7400. Failure to
notify DISTRICT 2, or failure to file a Well Plugging Record (CP-4) after the well is plugged will
result in a penalty recommendation.

Under K.A.R. 82-3-600, you must file an Application for Surface Pit (CDP-1) if you wish to use
a workover pit while plugging the well. Failure to timely file a CDP-1, failure to timely remove
fluids, or failure to timely file Closure of Surface Pit (CDP-4) or Waste Transfer (CDP-5) forms will
result in a penalty recommendation.

This receipt does NOT constitute authorization to plug this well if you do not otherwise have the
legal right to do so.

This receipt is VOID after August 21, 2024. If the well is not plugged by then, you will have to
submit a new CP-1 if you wish to plug the well.

The August 21, 2024 deadline does NOT override any compliance deadline given to you by
Legal, District, or other Commission Staff. Failure to comply with any given deadline will still
result in the Commission assessing penalties, or taking other legal action.

Sincerely,
Production Department Supervisor

cc: DISTRICT 2



	CP1_MAR_2010.pdf
	KSONA_JULY_2021.pdf

	olicense: 34192
	oname: SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC
	oaddr1: 1 E SHERIDAN AVE STE 500
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: Oklahoma City
	ostate: OK
	ozip: 73104
	ozip4: 
	ocontact: Kristy Johnson
	oarea: 405
	ophone: 2552356
	API: 15-077-21546-00-00
	origcompdt: 
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: N2
	Subdivision3: SE
	Subdivision2: SE
	Subdivision1Largest: NW
	Section: 4
	Township: 34
	Range: 6
	RangeDirection: West
	CP1FeetNSFromReference: 2145
	CP1NorthSouthFromReference: North
	CP1FeetEWFromReference: 2310
	CP1EastWestFromReference: West
	Corner: NW
	County: Harper
	lname: BILL
	WellNumber: 1-4
	welltype: GAS
	othertype: 
	swdpermit: 
	enhrpermit: 
	gswpermit: 
	conductorcasingsize: 
	conductorcasingsettingdepth: 
	conductorcasingcement: 
	surfacecasingsize: 8.625
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 224
	surfacecasingcement: 175
	productioncasingsize: 4.5
	productioncasingsettingdepth: 4604
	productioncasingcement: 125
	perfbridgeplug: 

	elevation: 1282
	elevtakenfrom: GL
	td: 4604
	pbtd: 
	anhydrite: 
	ConditionOfWell: Off
	csgleakloc: -
	plugmethod: 1) MIRU BD Tbg & Csg.  NU BOP.  POH w/tbg
2) 4 1/2" 10K Tbg set CIBP @ 4470'.  Release tbg, circulate w/mud, cap with 10 sks cement.  POH w/ tbg
3) Cut and pull free pipe +/- 1200'
4) Run tbg and spot cement plugs
    a) 1150'  - 50 sks cement
    b)  650'   - 35 sks cement
    c)274'-4' - 85 sks cement
5) RDSU cut/cap well.  Dig up rig anchor.
	wllogattached: Off
	aco1filed: Yes
	rsnACO1notfiled: 
	comprepname: Ron Orr
	comprepaddress: PO BOX 1706
	comprepcity: Oklahoma City
	comprepstate: OK
	comprepzip: 73104
	comprepzip_four: 405
	compreparea: 580
	comprepphone: 252-4573
	pluggerlicense: 36050
	pluggername: Orr Energy Services LLC
	pluggeraddress1: PO BOX 389
	pluggeraddress2: 
	pluggercity: ENID
	pluggerstate: OK
	pluggerzip: 73702
	pluggerzip4: 0389
	pluggerarea: 580
	pluggerphone: 237-6152
	plugdate: 
	sigdate: 
	FormFiled: CP1
	OperatorLicenseNumber: 34192
	OperatorName: SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC
	OperatorStreetAddress1: 1 E SHERIDAN AVE STE 500
	OperatorStreetAddress2: 
	OperatorCity: Oklahoma City
	OperatorState: OK
	OperatorZip: 73104
	OperatorZip4: 
	OperatorContactPerson: Kristy Johnson
	ContactPhoneArea: 405
	ContactPhoneNumber: 2552356
	ContactFaxArea: 
	ContactFaxNumber: 
	ContactEmail Address 1: kjohnson@sandridgeenergy.com
	LeaseName: BILL
	LegalDescriptionLease: 
	SurfaceOwnerName: Paul & Jana S Bollman
	SurfaceOwnerAddress1: 840 N Lincoln Ave
	SurfaceOwnerAddress2: 
	SurfaceOwnerCity: Anthony
	SurfaceOwnerState: KS
	SurfaceOwnerZip: 67003
	SurfaceOwnerZip4: 
	OpNotifiedLandowner: No
	SignatureDate: 
	Title: 
	KSONA_Signature: 


